900825506 01/03/2024

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM865501 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Conveying Party's POLYGRAM, LLC Entity Type to Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS previously recorded on Reel 006034 Frame 0677. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
POLYGRAM, LLC		01/03/2017	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Snap Inc.
Street Address:	2772 Donald Douglas Loop North
City:	Santa Monica
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90405
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86463572	SNAPCASH

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3366077500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 336-607-7300

Email: KTS-SNAP@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: Laura C. Miller

Address Line 1: Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP

Address Line 2: 1001 West Fourth Street

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1397335

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brittany Kandela

SIGNATURE: /Brittany Kandela/

DATE SIGNED: 01/03/2024

**Total Attachments: 9** 

source=CoverSheet and Assignment August 24 2023#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008307 FRAME: 0480

900825506

source=CoverSheet and Assignment August 24 2023#page2.tif
source=CoverSheet and Assignment August 24 2023#page3.tif
source=CoverSheet and Assignment August 24 2023#page4.tif
source=CoverSheet November 8 2023#page1.tif
source=Reel\_Frame 6034\_0677\_assignment-tm-6034-0677 (3)#page1.tif
source=Reel\_Frame 6034\_0677\_assignment-tm-6034-0677 (3)#page2.tif
source=Reel\_Frame 6034\_0677\_assignment-tm-6034-0677 (3)#page3.tif
source=Reel\_Frame 6034\_0677\_assignment-tm-6034-0677 (3)#page4.tif

8/24/23, 6:30 PM Assignment

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly		
POLYGRAM LLC	EORMEDIA THINDS II C	07/03/2023	Limited Liability
TOLTORAW, LLC	TORVIERET THOUDK EEC	07/03/2023	Company: MASSACHUSETTS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Snap Inc.
Street Address:	2772 Donald Douglas Loop North
City:	Santa Monica
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90405
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	-
Serial Number:	86463572	SNAPCASH	-

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3366077500 **Phone:** 336-607-7300

Email: mmartinenko@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Laura C. Miller

Address Line 1: Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP

Address Line 2: 1001 West Fourth Street

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101-2400

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura C. Miller
Signature:	/Laura C. Miller/
Date:	07/21/2023

#### Total Attachments: 2

 $source = Polygram\_Snap\_SNAPCASH\_Assignment\#page 1. iif source = Polygram\_Snap\_SNAPCASH\_Assignment\#page 2. iif$ 

8/24/23, 6:30 PM Assignment

RECEIPT INFORMATION

**ETAS ID:** TM826184 **Receipt Date:** 07/21/2023

Fee Amount: \$40

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is made and entered into by and between Snap Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, with a principal place of business at 2772 Donald Douglas Loop North, Santa Monica, California 90405 ("Assignee"); and Polygram, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the state of Massachusetts, with a business address of 55 Black Oak Road, Weston, Massachusetts 02492 ("Assignor"), and is effective as of the last date inscribed below ("Effective Date").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used the trademark shown in the attached Schedule (collectively, the "Mark") and has filed an Application to register the trademark shown on the attached Schedule A (the "Application");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Mark and Application from Assignor, and Assignor is willing to assign the Mark and Application to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to the Mark, including those at common law, and the Application, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and all rights of action accrued to the Assignor and any of its predecessors in title, including without limitation the right to sue and recover for past infringement and any rights of opposition.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the date of signatures below.

POLYGRAM, LLC ASSIGNOR	SNAP INC. ASSIGNEE
Ву:	By: Lettle A. Shith
Derek Lo Name:	Name: Motther A. Stration
Title: CEO	Title: Brechor, Associate Ger. Gunsa
Date: 7/3/2023	Date: July 6, 2023

# **SCHEDULE**

# SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS AND REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Jurisdiction	Serial No.	Application Date	Goods for Which the Mark is Used or Registered
SNAPCASH	US	86463572	11/24/2014	IC 009. Downloadable mobile applications for documenting personal spending and purchases and providing analysis regarding personal spending habits including location, frequency, and amount of purchases
SNAPCASH	US	N/A	N/A	Downloadable mobile applications for documenting personal spending and purchases and providing analysis regarding personal spending habits including location, frequency, and amount of purchases

900812597 11/08/2023

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM852008

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Conveying Party's POLYGRAM, LLC Entity Type to Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS previously recorded on Reel 006034 Frame 0677. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900795883

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
POLYGRAM, LLC		07/03/2023	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Snap Inc.
Street Address:	2772 Donald Douglas Loop North
City:	Santa Monica
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90405
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86463572	SNAPCASH

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3366077500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 336-607-7300

Email: mmartinenko@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: Laura C. Miller

Address Line 1: Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP

Address Line 2: 1001 West Fourth Street

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1397335
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura C. Miller
SIGNATURE:	/Laura Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	11/08/2023

**Total Attachments: 3** 

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM423653

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thundr LLC		01/03/2017	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Polygram, LLC
Street Address:	55 Black Oak Road
City:	Weston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02493
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86463572	SNAPCASH

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6174430004

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6174439292

trademarks@sunsteinlaw.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Steven A Abreu Address Line 1: 125 Summer Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven A Abreu
SIGNATURE:	/Steven Abreu/
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Change of Owners Name#page1.tif source=Change of Owners Name#page2.tif source=Change of Owners Name#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 008307 FRAME: 0487

900402304

MA SOC Filing Number: 201709696550 Date: 1/3/2017 4:21:00 PM



# The Commonwealth of Massachusetts William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth, Corporations Division One Ashburton Place, 17th floor Boston, MA 02108-1512 Telephone: (617) 727-9640

Certificate of Amendment

(General Laws, Chapter)

**Identification Number:** 465766749

The date of filing of the original certificate of organization:  $\underline{5/28/2014}$ 

1.a. Exact name of the limited liability company: THUNDR LLC

1.b. The exact name of the limited liability company as amended, is: POLYGRAM, LLC

2a. Location of its principal office:

No. and Street: <u>55 BLACK OAK ROAD</u>

City or Town: WESTON State: MA Zip: 02493 Country: USA

- 3. As amended, the general character of business, and if the limited liability company is organized to render professional service, the service to be rendered:
- 4. The latest date of dissolution, if specified:
- 5. Name and address of the Resident Agent:

Name: <u>THOMAS C. CAREY</u>
No. and Street: 125 SUMMER STREET

11TH FLOOR

City or Town: BOSTON State: MA Zip: 02110 Country: USA

6. The name and business address of each manager, if any:

Title	Individual Name	Address (no PO Box)
	First, Middle, Last, Suffix	Address, City or Town, State, Zip Code
MANAGER	DEREK T LO	55 BLACK OAK ROAD WESTON, MA 02493 USA

7. The name and business address of the person(s) in addition to the manager(s), authorized to execute documents to be filed with the Corporations Division, and at least one person shall be named if there are no managers.

Title	Individual Name	Address (no PO Box)
	First, Middle, Last, Suffix	Address, City or Town, State, Zip Code

8. The name and business address of the person(s) authorized to exe any recordable instrument purporting to affect an interest in real properties.

TRADEMARK

Minimum Fee: \$100.00

REEL: 008307 FRAME: 0488

Title	Individual Name	Address (no PO Box)
	First, Middle, Last, Suffix	Address, City or Town, State, Zip Code
REAL PROPERTY	DEREK T LO	55 BLACK OAK ROAD WESTON, MA 02493 USA

#### 9. Additional matters:

10. State the amendments to the certificate:

TO AMEND THE NAME OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO POLYGRAM, LLC

11. The amendment certificate shall be effective when filed unless a later effective date is specified:

SIGNED UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY, this 3 Day of January, 2017, THOMAS C. CAREY, Signature of Authorized Signatory.

© 2001 - 2017 Commonwealth of Massachusetts All Rights Reserved

MA SOC Filing Number: 201709696550 Date: 1/3/2017 4:21:00 PM

### THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me on:

January 03, 2017 04:21 PM

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Stellian Frain Dalies

Secretary of the Commonwealth